HB0256/380710/1

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 256

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Delegate Clagett" and substitute "Frederick County Delegation"; in line 2, strike "Land Use" and substitute "Frederick County"; in line 4, after "prohibiting" insert ", in Frederick County,"; in line 5, after "authorizing" insert ", in Frederick County,"; in line 9, after "Rules;" insert "providing for a delayed effective date;"; and in line 10, after "agreements" insert "in Frederick County".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 20, strike "A" and substitute "IN FREDERICK COUNTY, A".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 7, strike "October 1, 2013" and substitute "January 1, 2015".